SAN JUAN ENERGY RESOURCES, INC.
. P,.0, BOX 48 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499-0048
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New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Re: Administrative Order NSL 2837 Dated July 30, 1990
Administrative Order NSL 3011 Dated May 13, 1991
Falcon Seaboard gas Company

Gentlemen:

The above referenced Administrative Orders were issued for two
different Falcon Seaboard Gas Company Basing Fruitland Coal
wells on the dates noted. These wells have not been drilled.

When making application for the the pipeline ROW with the Forest
Service the well locations were found to be incorrectly listed
on the original application for NSL. Attached for your review
are the new Cl02 plats showing the correct well locations.

On behalf of Falcon Seaboard Gas Company we are asking for an
amendment to the original administrative orders listed to cover
the corrected well locations.

The 29-4 Carson 19 # 1 location was originally listed at 2120
feet from the North line and 950 feet from the East line (Unit
H) of Section 19, Township 29 North, Range 4 West NMPM. The new
location is actually located 1910 feet from the North line and
655 feet from the East line. The location is closer to the East
line, however, Falcon Seaboard Gas Company is the operator of
Section 20.

The 29-4 Carson 10 # 1 location was originally listed at 1337
feet from the North line and 398 feet from the east line (Unit
H) of Section 10, Township 29, Range 4 West, NMPM. The actual
location is 1495 feet from the North line and 690 feet from the
East line.

Please advise of your determination as soon as possible. If you

need additional information, please call me at (505) 327-7259,

Sincerely,

R. D. Simmons

RDS/vw
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Falcon Seaboard Gas Company
¢/o AR, Kendrick

P.O. Box 516

Aztee, NM 87410

Administrative Order NSL-3011

Dear Mr. Kendrick:

Reference is made to your applications dated November 6 and 8, 1990 on behalf of Falcon
Seaboard Gas Company for a non-standard coal gas well location for the 29-4 Carson_10,
Well No. 1 to be located 1337 feet from the North line and 398 feet from the East line
(Unit li) of Section 10, Township 29 North, Range 4 West, NMPM, Basin Fruitland Coal
Gas Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The E/2 of said Section 10 shall be dedicated
to the well forming a standard 320-acre gas spacing and proration unit for said pool.

By the autllaxfity granted me under the provisions of Rule 8 of the Special Rules and
Regulations for the Basin-Fruitland Coal (Gas) Pool as promulgated by Division Order No.
R-8768, the above-deseribed unorthodox coal gas well location is hereby approved,

Sincerely,
( Ao —29 Q. [P, k,\K

William J. LeMay/
Director - (

WitL./MES/ag
ce: Oil Conservation Division - Azte¢

US Bureay of Land Management - Farmington
US Forest Setvice - Blanco -
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Falcon Seaboard Gas Company
¢/o A.R. Kendrick

Box 516

Aztec, NM 87410-0516

Adihinistrative Order NSL-2837

Dear Mr, Kendrick:

Reference is made to your application dated June 25, 1990 for a non-standard coal gas well
location for your 29-4 Carson 19 Well No. 1 to be located 2120 feet from the North line and
950 feet from the East line (Unit H) of Section 19, Township 29 North, Range 4 West,
NMPM, Basin Fruitland Coal (Gas) Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. Lots 1 and 2,
NE/4, and E/2 NW/4 (N/2 equivalent) of said Section 19 shall be dedicated to the well
forming a standard 319.48-acre gas spacing and proration unit for said pool.

By the authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 8 of the Special Rules and
Regulations for the Basin-Fruitland Coal (Gas) Pool as promulgated by Division Order No.
R-8768, the above-described unorthodox coal gas well location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

William J. LeMay
Director

WIL/MES/ag

ce:  Oil Conservation Division - Aztec o
US Bureau of Land Management - Farminglon
US Forest Service - Blanco :
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DISTRICT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Bax 1980, Hobbe, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
P.O. Drawer DD, Antesia, NM 38210 .
DRISTRICT I WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec. NM §7410 MMN(NM“WW#NW
[Opecalor Latise Well Ra.
’ Falcon Seaboard 29-4 Carson 19 , 1
Unit Latter Section Towaship Range County
H _ 19 29 North 4 West _ NMPM Rio Arriba
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1910 festtromthe North: . ineand 655 fot flomthe East line
6575 Fritland Coal Basin Fruitland Coal 319.48 Acres
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OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
contained harein in true and complets to the
baofmywqtmdbdid

Simmons

Post

Aapnr

Company

Falcon Seaboard Gas Co.

Date ‘
6-14-91

I

!
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5273.90 RET,
200 1500

1000 50 o

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hareby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from fild nots of]
actual swveys made by me or wnder my
suparvison, and 1hat the same i3 true and
correct 10 the best of my imowledge and

belisf.

5-21-91
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I hereby certify that the information
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P.O. Drawer DD, Anesia, NM 38210
DISTRICT M WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
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[Opeaton Gaw WaI'Ra. —
Falcon Seaboard . 29-4 Carson 10 1
Unit Latter Section Township Tange County
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R, D . Simmons
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Agent

Company
Falcon Seaboard Gas Co.
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SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hareby certify that tha well location shown
on this plas was ploited from field notes of|
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supervison, and that the same is trus ond
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:t 303?2d%ress‘in the “RETURN TO’’ Space on the. reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card

A ! . et d
i will provide you the name of the person delivered to and
from, being returned to you, The (etuin 1CEES Tliiving ?servrcesy are available. Consult postmaster for fees

) ! A1 TR
the date of delwery{ For additional fees t 9
and check boxles) for additional service(s) requested. Restricted Delivery
1. ) Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. [J e oge)

(Extra charge) :
4. Article Number

3. Article Addressed to:

Amoco Production Company P 551 084 351

Box 800 ‘ll':y]pe of Service: - ,
istere Insure

Denver, Colorado 80201 ';Zsraﬁsfti:dd O C;D

[ Return Receipt
L] Express Mail . - D for Merchandise

Always obtain‘ siéh‘ature of addressee

2%&7Carson 10 #2 | or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
=7 8. Addressee’'s Address (ONLY if

5. Signature"—;d/t‘i"ress A i_ requested and fee paid)
6. Signature /& Agefts /'/
X /,-‘ s
7. Date of wéﬁ /ﬁ
PS Form 3811, ,(p,/lyg / *U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-815 ~ DOMESTIC RETURN RECE,I?,T N

Q gEN3E4R: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and gomplete items
¢ and 4.

Put your address in the ‘'/RETURN TO’’ Space on the reverse side. Failure to dg this will prevent this card
from being returned to you. The return receipt fee wili provide you the name of the person deliveied to and
the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees
and check box(es) '?or additional service(s) requested. | .

1. O Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. [0 Restricted Delivery .

(Extra charge)  (Extra charge)
3. Article Addressed to: ) _ 4. Article Number
Southland Royalty Company P 551 084 352
c/o Meridian 0il, Inc. Type of Service:
Box 4289 L] Registered [J tnsured

Certified O cop

: Return Receipt
L] Express mail 0 for Merchandise

Farmington, New Mexico 87499

Always obtain signature of addressee

29-4 Carson 10 #2 or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
. Signature — Addressee 8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if

5

X ‘ » requested and fee paid)
6 Signgture — Agent,

X sz/ev/ 75“44

7

. Date ofpsﬂvery
/7 20)

© o

PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 *U.5.G.PO. 1989-238-815 . DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

‘ gENdDE4R: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and chmplete items
and 4. . .

Put your address in the "RETURN TO'’ Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card

from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and

the date of delivery. For.additional fees the following services aré available. Consult postmaster for-fees

and check box({es} for additional service(s) requested.

1. [0 Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. [J Restricted Delivery

1

(Extra charge) , ) (Extra charge)
3. Article Addressed to: 4. Article Number
US Forest Service P 551 084 353
Gobernador Route Type of Service:

] Blanco, New Mexico 87412 % Registered L] Insured
Certified U coo _
. %' . : D Express Mail | ?jrt%grsﬁgg' itse

’ Always obtain signature of addressee
o 29~4 Carson 10 #2 or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
4] 5, Sjghature — Addressee. o, 8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if
o B requested and fee paid
X 7::?44/1 / G/ 4 fee paid)
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© Uy Division

! : “LEED
BOX516 & AZTEC NEWMEXICOG7410  B05) 3342555 30 Moy 19 an
November 15, 1990 325

0il Conservation Division
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504~-2088

Re: Suppiement to:
Application for Non-Standard Location
Falcon-Seaboard Gas Company.
(Z9-4-Carson 10 #1
1337’ FNL 398’ FEL, H-10-T29N-R4W
Basin Fruitland Coal Gas Pool
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:
Enclosed are the original Return Cards representing the receipt of the subject applications.

If further information is needed, please contact me.

Yours very truly,

. J
A. R. Kendrick

Enclosures



Southland Royalty Companyo: conse
¢/o Meridian 0Oil, Inc. F**;’D ViSion
P.0. Box 4289 , |
Farmingtan, New Mexica 87409-4289 30 KoY 26 An g 56

0i1 Conservation Division
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Re: Walver of Objection

To.  Application for Non-Standard Location
Falcon Seaboard Gas Company;
- 10%2 |
1337 FNL 398' FEL
Section 10, Township 29 North, Range 4 West
Basin Fruitiand Coal Gas Pool

Gentlemen:
We, Southland Royalty Company, an offset owner, hereby waive objection to the application for
the non-standard location of the Falcon Seaboard Gas Company 29-4 Carson 10 #2 well to be

located 1337 FNL 398" FEL of Section 10, Township 29 North, Renge 4 West, Basin Fruitland
Coal Gas Pool, Rio Arriba, New Mexico.

Yours very truly,

Southiand Royalty Company

Date: ”':‘RO‘C?O
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P.O.BOX 516 & AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 87410 e (505) 33&-;21555?‘
November 8, 1990 i

Mr. Michael Stogner

Oil Conservation Division

P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Re: Application for Non-Standard Location
alcon Seaboard Gas Company /
(29-4 Carson 10 #*1/
1337' FNL 398’ FEL, H-10-T29N-R4W -
Basin Fruitland Coal Gas Pool
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Stogner:

The application for Non-Standard Location filed November 6, 1990, for the Falcon Seaboard Gas
Company’s 29-4 Carson 10 #2 well should have been for the # 1 well at the same location as
shown in the application.

Corrected copies of the application are included for your file.

If further information is needed, please contact me.

Yours very truly,

%

A. R. Kendrick

Enclosures -
xc: Offset owners and interested parties are listed on Exhibit F



